

مستلزمات تخدير

رقم المناقصة SUP 93/2024/69

1- شركة منال المجد / مكتب مديكال اكس

of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, offer to supply and deliver the Medical Supplies under the above-named Contract in full conformity with the said Bidding Documents for the sum of:

plus	Twelve thousand and five hundred dollars	12.500 \$
------	--	-----------

(Hereinafter called "the Total Bid Price") or such other sums as may be determined in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract. The above amounts are in accordance with the Price Schedules attached herewith and are made part of this bid.

Price Schedule for Medical Supplies to be imported from Abroad

National code	Seller code	Item NO.	Brief Description of Medical Supplies		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user, site.(Iraqi Dinar)
			Product	Unit pack size			CIP price(Bidder may insert place of destination)	DDP at End-user, site	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series	
ANS-RE00-004	TT0020	1	Airway management training	62 x 64 x 28 cm 7,0 KG	5	Netherlands	2.500 \$	2.500 \$	2.500 \$	2.500 \$	3x5(d)

Grand Total of Bid price: 12.500 USD
Twelve thousand and five hundred US dollars

2- شركة QUICK LASE / مكتب ميتا العلمي

National code	New National code	Seller code	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit				Total Price on CIP/free delivery at End-user, site. (USD)
				Product	Unit Pack size			CIP price (USD)	DDP at End-user, site	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series	
ANS-RE00-004	ANS-RE00-004	QL-RE00-004	1	Airway Management Simulator	Pcs	1,140	U.K.	\$ 2,198.53	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$ 2,506,324.20

Grand Total of Bid price: \$ 2,506,324.20 (Two Million Five Hundred Six Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars and Twenty Cents)

٣- شركة السار / مكتب السار

1	2	3	4	5	6				
New National Code	Kimadia Description	Item code	Brief Description of Goods	Quantity Offered & Physical Unit /Box	UOM Country of Origin	CIP Price DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series/Box	Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD/Box
ANS-RE00-004	Airway Management Simulator to train Endotracheal Intubation, Cricothyrotomy, Mask ventilation and the use of LT. Combitube, LMA.	CTC91100X	AirSim Combo X	1140	EA UK	1,900.00 1,900.00		1,900	2,166,000.00
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD							\$2,166,000.00		
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words							Two Million One Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Dollars and No Cents		

٤- شركة انانا / مكتب انانا العلمي

Section IV Bidding Forms

32.	Quantity offered	1140
33.	Total price	2,394,000.00 \$
34.	Shelf life	No Shelf Life
35.	FDA,HPB,EMEA,MHR or Swiss Medic Certificate	ISO
36.	Origin of raw material	USA
37.	Manufacturer Registration Number	---
38.	Manufacturer Registration Date	---
39.	Company address (name of street, lane no. house no.)	Amman/Jordan , 5th Circle , Zahran Street , Building No. 157 , 3rd floor.
40.	Company Telephone	+962 6 5683477
41.	Company Fax	+962 6 5683470
42.	E-mail address	info@enana-iraq.com , tender.officer@enana-iraq.com
43.	Web site of the company	www.enana-iraq.com
44.	Bank name	Capital Bank
45.	Bank address	54 Issam Aljouni St , Shmeisani P.O Box 941283 , amman 11194 Jordan
46.	Bank telephone	+962 6 5100220
47.	Bank fax	+962 6 5692062
48.	Account number	4173577
49.	Opening Date of invitation	09/10/2024

Section IV Bidding Forms

50.	Closing Date of invitation	07/11/2024
51.	Extension Date of invitation	21/11/2024

Grand Total of Bid price: [Bidders may insert permissible Currency] **2,394,000.00** (In figures)

two million three hundred ninety-four thousand (In words)

Delivery Period: **One Single Shipment within 240 days** [Bidder may insert quoted delivery period] as per INCOTERMS® current edition **2020** [CIP Baghdad].

٥- شركة موارد المتسوقون / مكتب الاغين العلمي

Date: []

{Contracting Entity to insert: Tender Number: SUP 93/2024/69

IFB Number: [insertnumber]}

To: {Contracting

مشاور قانوني
جيدر محمد جواد
١١/٢٥

هالة عتيق
١١/٢٥

Dear Sir or Madam:

Having examined the Bidding Documents, including Addenda Nos. [insert numbers], the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, offer to supply and deliver the Medical Supplies under the above-named Contract in full conformity with the said Bidding Documents for the sum of:

[insert: amount of "US Dolaars" in words]	([insert: amount of "US Dollar in figures])
Manual One million eight hundred seventeen thousand five hundred and fifty-six US dollars	1,870,056 \$
AUTOMATIC Two million eight hundred twenty five thousand eight hundred thirty-two US dollars	2,825,832 \$

(hereinafter called "the Total Bid Price") or such other sums as may be determined in

3. Price Schedule for Medical Supplies to be imported from Abroad

National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Medical Supplies		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user, site.(Iraqi Dinar) 3x5(d)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price(Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = ((b)+(c))	
ANS-RE00-004 (OPTION 1)			Airway Management Simulator to train Endotracheal Intubation, Cricothyrotomy, Mask ventilation and the use of LT. Combitube, LMA.(MANUAL)	Pcs	1140	USA	1640.4				\$ 1,870,056
ANS-RE00-004 (OPTION 2)			Airway Management Simulator to train Endotracheal Intubation, Cricothyrotomy, Mask ventilation and the use of LT. Combitube, LMA.(AUTOMATIC)	Pcs	1140	USA	2478.8				\$ 2,825,832
Total Price OPTION 1 :- eight hundred forty nine thousand three hundred dollars											\$ 1,870,056
Total Price OPTION 2 :- Two million two hundred twenty three thousand five hundred seventy dollars											\$ 2,825,832

Grand Total of Bid price: [Bidders may insert permissible Currency] **Option 1 Manual \$1,870,056**

Option 2 AUTOMATIC \$ 2,825,832

Option 1:- One million eight hundred seventeen thousand fifty-six US dollars (In words)

Option 2 :- Two million eight hundred twenty five thousand eight hundred thirty-two US dollars (In words)

26.	Units per Piece	N/A
27.	Price per box	N/A
28.	Price per pack	N/A
29.	Price per Piece	Manual 1640.4\$ ----- AUTOMATIC 1870.8\$
30.	Type of Currency	USD
31.	FOC	
32.	Quantity offered	1140
33.	Total price	OPTION 1 manual (\$1,870,056) ----- OPTION 2 electrical (\$2,825,832)
34.	Shelf life	
35.	FDA,HPB,EMEA,MHR or Swiss Medic Certificate	
36.	Origin of raw material	USA
37.	Manufacturer Registration Number	2458
38.	Manufacturer Registration Date	6/6/2022
39.	Company address (name of street, lane no. , house no.)	82 Willett ave south river nj 08882
40.	Company Telephone	732.257.1400
41.	Company Fax	
42.	E-mail address	info@peakimplantes.com
43.	Web site of the company	www.peakimplantes.com
44.	Bank name	Jordan Ahli Bank

Grand Total of Bid price: [Bidders may insert permissible Currency] **Option 1 Manual \$1,870,056**

Option 2 Automatic \$ 2,825,832

Option 1:- One million eight hundred seventeen thousand fifty-six US dollars (In words)

Option 2 :- Two million eight hundred twenty five thousand eight hundred thirty-two US dollars (In words)

Sup 93 -2024-69- (CIP)						
<u>No</u>	<u>National code</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION ITEM</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>QTY.</u>	<u>Us dollar Price in</u>	<u>origin</u>
1	ANS-RE00-004	Airway Management Simulator to train Endotracheal Intubation, Cricothyrotomy, Mask ventilation and the use of LT. Combitube, LMA.	PCS	1140	OPTION 1 Manual 1640.4 OPTION 2 Automatic 2478.8	USA